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Teaching schedule for the Month of January 2025 
 

2nd Year Lecture Schedule 

Date Day Time Topic Faculty  

10-Jan-25 Friday 8 to 9 AM 

Gen. Surg. (L-14)                                                                                        
SU 9.1 PA8.1 PA8. MI7.1 investigations  in a 
surgical patient.  Etiopathogenesis 
and  laboratory diagnosis of infections of 
genitourinary system 

Dr. Rahul Kashide 

17-Jan-25 Friday 

 
8 to 9 AM 

Gen. Surg. (L-15)                                                                                 
SU 12.1 Enumerate the causes and 
consequences of malnutrition in the surgical 
patient.  

Dr. Rahul Kashide 

24-Jan-25 Friday 

 
8 to 9 AM 

Gen. Surg. (L-16)                                                                                         
SU 12.2 Describe and discuss the methods of 
estimation and replacement of the fluid and 
electrolyte requirements in the surgical 
patients.  

Dr. Rahul Kashide 

31-Jan-25 Friday 

 
8 to 9 AM 

Gen. Surg. (L-17)                                                                                        
SU 12.3 Discuss the nutritional requirements 
of surgical patients, the methods of providing 
nutritional support and their complications.  

Dr. Rahul Kashide 

 
2nd Year Clinical Posting  

BATCH - A (Roll no 1 to 37) - 06 Jan 2025 to  1 Feb 2025  

Date Day Time Topic Faculty 

06-01-2025 Monday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 1st Week Programme Dr. Pratik Bamane 

07-01-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 1st Week Programme Dr. Vishal Birdawade 

08-01-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 1st Week Programme Dr. Dinesh Badarshahi 

09-01-2025 Thursday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 1st Week Programme Dr. Mohsin Khan 

10-01-2025 Friday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 1st Week Programme Dr. Kadambari borade 

11-01-2025 Saturday       

12-01-2025 Sunday       

13-01-2025 Monday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 2nd Week Programme Dr. Pratik Bamane 

14-01-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 2nd Week Programme Dr. Vishal Birdawade 

15-01-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 2nd Week Programme Dr. Dinesh Badarshahi 

16-01-2025 Thursday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 2nd Week Programme Dr. Mohsin Khan 

17-01-2025 Friday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 2nd Week Programme Dr. Kadambari borade 

18-01-2025 Saturday       

19-01-2025 Sunday       

20-01-2025 Monday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 3rd Week Programme Dr. Pratik Bamane 

21-01-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 3rd Week Programme Dr. Vishal Birdawade 

22-01-2025 Wednesday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 3rd Week Programme Dr. Dinesh Badarshahi 

23-01-2025 Thursday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 3rd Week Programme Dr. Mohsin Khan 

24-01-2025 Friday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 3rd Week Programme Dr. Kadambari borade 

25-01-2025 Saturday       

26-01-2025 Sunday       

27-01-2025 Monday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 4th Week Programme Dr. Pratik Bamane 



28-01-2025 Tuesday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 4th Week Programme Dr. Vishal Birdawade 

30-01-2025 Thursday 10:00 am to 1:00pm 4th Week Programme Dr. Mohsin Khan 

31-01-2025 Friday 10:00 am to 1:00pm Post end Examination  Dr. Nikhil Phadke 

  
3rd Year Teaching Schedule 

 
Lecture Schedule 

 

Date Day Time Competencies  Topic Faculty  

21-01-2025 Tuesday 8 to 9 AM SU1.3 Metabolic response to injury Dr. Ajit Jadhav 

28-01-2025 Tuesday 8 to 9 AM SU7.1.7.2 Surgical Audit and Research Dr. Ajit Jadhav 

 
Clinical Posting 

Batch B - 16 January to 16 February 2025   

Date Day Time TOPICS Faculty 

16-01-2025 Thursday 10 to 1 PM 
Ulcers Case Scenarios Case Presentation Case 
Discussion 

Dr.Shantaram Gulve 

17-01-2025 Friday 10 to 1 PM 
Peripheral Arterial Diseases Case Scenarios 
Case Presentation Case Discussion 

Dr. Ajit Jadhav 

18-01-2025 Saturday 10 to 1 PM 
 Swellings Case Scenarios Case  
Presentation Case Discussion 

Dr. Rahul Kashide 

20-01-2025 Monday 10 to 1 PM 
Congenital Inguinoscrotal swellings Hernia/ 
Hydrocele Case Scenarios Case Presentation 

Dr. Samadhan 
Kshirsagar 

21-01-2025 Tuesday 10 to 1 PM 
Umbilical/ Paraumbilical Hernia Abdominal 
Examination Case Scenarios Case Presentation 
Case Discussion 

Dr. Rahul Kashide 

22-01-2025 Wednesday 10 to 1 PM  OPD Cases Dr. Pavan Dharurkar 

23-01-2025 Thursday 10 to 1 PM 
Ulcers Case Scenarios Case Presentation Case 
Discussion 

Dr. Shantaram 
Gulve 

24-01-2025 Friday 10 to 1 PM 
 Femoral Hernia Ventral Hernia Case Scenarios 
Case Presentation Case Discussion 

Dr. Ajit Jadhav 

27-01-2025 Monday 10 to 1 PM 
Varicose Veins Case Scenarios Case 
presentation Case Discussion 

Dr. Samadhan 
Kshirsagar 

28-01-2025 Tuesday 10 to 1 PM 
Diabetic Foot Case Scenarios Case Presentation 
Case Discussion 

Dr. Rahul Kashide 

29-01-2025 Wednesday 10 to 1 PM 
 Non Diabetic Foot Ulcer Case Scenarios Case 
Presentation Case Discussion 

Dr. Pavan Dharurkar 

30-01-2025 Thursday 10 to 1 PM 
 Benign Breast Mass Case Scenarios Case 
Presentation Case Discussion 

Dr. Shantaram 
Gulve 

31-01-2025 Friday 10 to 1 PM Biohazard Disposal Dr. Ajit Jadhav 

 
 
 
 
 


